## FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

	3,
to	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of

Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of

Footnote<sup>(1)(2)</sup>

Beneficial

(Instr. 4)

Section obligation	k this box if no lon 16. Form 4 on tions may contiction 1(b).		STAT		d pursu	ant to	Section	on 16(a) o	of the	Securities	Exchange A	Act of 1934 940	RSH	IP	Estima		er: erage burder sponse:	3235-0
ı		f Reporting Person*	,							nding Symb	ol			lationship of ck all applica		Perso	n(s) to Issue	er
TotalEnergies SE  (Last) (First) (Middle)				SUNPOWER CORP [ SPWR ]  3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/30/2024								X	X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
2, PLACE JEAN MILLIER LA DEFENSE 6												Form file	vidual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable L Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Pers					
(Street) COURBEVOIE I0 92400				Rule	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
(City)	(	State)	(Zip)		CI	heck th	nis box ve defe	to indicate	that a	transaction of Rule 10b5-	was made p 1(c). See Ins	ursuant to a co struction 10.	ontract, i	nstruction or v	written plan t	that is i	ntended to sa	atisfy the
1 Title of	Socurity (Inc	tr 3)	Table I - Nor	1-Deriv		_	uritie		uire	· •				Owned 5. Amoun	t of	6 Ov	vnership	7. Natu
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				Date			ecutio any	n Date, ay/Year)	Date, Transaction Code (Instr.		. Securities Acquired (A) or isposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		and 5)	Securities Beneficial Following	Form lly Owned (D) o Reported (I) (Ir		n: Direct or Indirect ostr. 4)	Indirect Benefic Owners (Instr. 4
									Cod	e V A	mount	(A) or (D) Price		(Instr. 3 aı				
												Beneficia securities		wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year	4. Transa Code r) 8)		of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst	of Expirat		te Exercisable and ation Date th/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst and 4)		tr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benef Owner (Instr.
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of S	Shares					
Warrant (right to buy)	\$0.01 <sup>(4)</sup>	05/30/2024		A <sup>(3)</sup>		1		(4)		(4)	Common Stock	33,402,11	2(3)(4)	(3)	1		I	See Footno
I	and Address of	f Reporting Person*		,	,			,	·			,						
1	CE JEAN M FENSE 6	(First) ILLIER	(Middle)															
(Street)	BEVOIE	10	92400															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		Reporting Person*																
l	CE JEAN M FENSE 6	(First) ILLIER	(Middle)	ı														
(Street)	BEVOIE	10	92400															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		Reporting Person* oldings USA																
(Last)	DUISIANA	(First) ST., SUITE 180	(Middle)															
(Street) HOUST	ON	TX	77002			_												
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		f Reporting Person* elaware, Inc.																

-			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
1201 LOUISIAN	IA ST., SUITE 1800		
(0)			
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002	
HOUSTON	17	77002	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Person*		
<u>TotalEnergies</u>	Renewables USA	<u>, LLC</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
. ,	` ,	(wildule)	
1201 LOUISIAN	IA ST., SUITE 1800		
(Street)			
HOUSTON	TX	77002	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Person*		
Sol Holding,	<u>LLC</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
, ,	IA ST., SUITE 1800	(.*************************************	
1201 LOUISIAN	MA 51., 5011E 1600		
(Street)			
HOUSTON	TX	77002	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. The securities reported herein are held directly by Sol Holding, LLC ("HoldCo"). TotalEnergies Renewables USA, LLC owns a number of units of HoldCo equal to 50% of the outstanding units plus one unit, and GIP III Sol Acquisition, LLC, owns a number of units of HoldCo equal to 50% of the outstanding units minus one unit. TotalEnergies Holdings USA, Inc. is the sole shareholder of TotalEnergies Delaware, Inc., which is the sole member of TotalEnergies Renewables USA, LLC, which is one of two members of HoldCo, a limited liability company managed by a board of managers. TotalEnergies Gestion USA SARL, which is a direct whollyowned subsidiary of TotalEnergies SE, is the sole shareholder of TotalEnergies Holdings USA, Inc.
- 2. Each of the foregoing entities is a Reporting Person and may be deemed to beneficially own the securities reported herein, however, each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. Solely for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, each Reporting Person may be deemed a "director by deputization".
- 3. On May 30, 2024, SunPower Corp. (the "Issuer") borrowed \$50 million from Holdco (the "Tranche 2 Loans") and concurrently issued Holdco a warrant (the "Second Tranche Warrant") to purchase up to 33,402,112 shares of the Issuer's common stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock") pursuant to the second lien credit agreement (the "Credit Agreement"), dated February 14, 2024, by and between the Issuer and Holdco.
- 4. The Second Tranche Warrant is exercisable at an initial exercise price of \$0.01 per share of \$0.01 per sh

TOTALENERGIES SE By: /s/ Marine Delaitre Name: Marine Delaitre Title: Authorized Signatory	06/03/2024
TOTALENERGIES GESTION USA SARL By; /s/ Eric Bozec Name: Eric Bozec Title: General Manager	06/03/2024
TOTALENERGIES HOLDINGS USA, INC. By: /s/ Richard Frazier Name: Richard Frazier Title: Assistant Secretary	06/03/2024
TOTALENERGIES DELAWARE, INC. By: /s/ Richard Frazier Name: Richard Frazier Title: Secretary	06/03/2024
TOTALENERGIES RENEWABLES USA, LLC By:/s/ Richard Frazier Name: Richard Frazier Title: Secretary	06/03/2024
SOL HOLDING, LLC By: /s/ Christopher Gillies Name: Christopher Gillies Title: President and Manager	06/03/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.